
    

EXHIBIT B 

 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

TO THE 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE AND  

RUNNING REBELS COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION FOR  

SUMMER JOBS PIPELINE TO PROMISE INITIATIVE 
 

The following amendment modifies the Running Rebels Contract with the City of Milwaukee pursuant to 

Common Council File Number 151082.  This amendment extends length of service beyond the summer 

of 2016 to December 31, 2016 and increases number of individuals recruited, assessed, job trained and 

placed in sustainable paid employment or educational placement for the Summer Jobs Pipeline to 

Promise (P2P) initiative.  This amendment adds Performance Objectives 8 and 9 for subsidized 

employment and skills based certifications.  It eliminates Performance Objectives 6 and 7 which is the 

number of individuals served who have court-ordered restitutions and community service orders.  

Milestones for P2P Performance Objectives will be modified as indicated in the table below.  All other 

terms and conditions of the contract remain the same. 

Milestones  
for Performance Objectives 

# of 
Participants  

Amount per 
Participant  Amount   Benchmark  

PO1:  Recruitment 35 $454.00   $   15,890.00 100% 

PO2: Assessment: Job Interest & Strength 31 $454.00   $   14,074.00  90% 

PO3:  Complete a 10 session Job 
Readiness Curriculum 23 $454.00   $   10,442.00 66% 

PO4:  Complete an independent Living Skills 
Program 27 $454.00   $    12,258.00  76% 

PO5:  Obtain Sustainable Paid Employment 
or Educational Placement 21  $736.00   $   15,456.00  60% 

PO6:  Two-Month Retention Without New 
Charges in six Months ELIMINATED  $454.00   $    -    -% 

PO7(a): Completion of Court Ordered 
Restitution ELIMINATED $454.00   $    -    -% 

PO7(b) Completion of Court Ordered 
Community Service  ELIMINATED $454.00   $    -    -% 

PO8 Complete up to 10 weeks of subsidized 
placement at 20 hours a week  

31 
ADDED $500.00  $   15,500.00 90% 

PO9 Skills Based Certifications 
30 

ADDED $1,000.00 $   30,000.00 86% 

G1: Sustained Positive Relationships 31 $441.00   $  13,680.00  90% 

G2(a): Developed: 2 Long-term Transitional 
Goals 31 $454.00   $   14,074.00  90% 

G2(b): Progress: 2 Long-term Transitional 
Goals 19 $454.00   $     8,626.00 54% 

TOTAL POTENTIAL AWARD 
  

 $ 150,000.00   



    

 

Running Rebels Community Organization: 

 

 

____________________________________________________  Date: ________________ 

Victor Barnett, Executive Director 

 

City of Milwaukee: 

 

 

____________________________________________________  Date: ________________ 

Sharon Robinson 

Director, Department of Administration 

 

 

____________________________________________________  Date: ________________ 

James R.S. Owczarski 

City Clerk 

 

 

_____________________________________________________ Date: ________________ 

Assistant City Attorney 

As to content, form, and execution 

 


